

# FIRST AUTOWORKS

## Repair Estimate

Date : 07/02/2022

Reference: SLP 357U

To Whom It May Concern

Make: Opel  
Adam

Dear Sir,

RE: VEHICLE : SLP 357U  
CHASSIS NO.: W0L0MAP08G6117887  
ENGINE NO.: B14XER19NG4135

TP AIG.

Xiao Tong

Name of insured : Tan Peng Kwee

Date of accident.: 26/01/2022

We append hereunder the estimated cost of repairs to be carried out to the above vehicle.

### Parts

| No. | Qty | Part Description                        | Price (SGD) |
|-----|-----|-----------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1   | 1   | REAR BUMPER UPPER <i>Det</i>            | 1,415.00 ✓  |
| 2   | 1   | REAR BUMPER LOWER, EXTENSION <i>Neu</i> | 952.00 *    |
| 3   | 1   | REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT               | 522.00 *    |
| 4   | 1   | REAR BUMPER GUIDE LH - INNER            | 62.00 *     |
| 5   | 1   | REAR BUMPER GUIDE RH - INNER <i>Neu</i> | 62.00 *     |
| 6   | 1   | REAR BUMPER GUIDE LH - OUTER <i>Neu</i> | 55.00 *     |
| 7   | 1   | REAR BUMPER GUIDE RH - OUTER            | 55.00 *     |
| 8   | 1   | REAR BUMPER GUIDE CENTER                | 73.00 *     |
| 9   | 1   | REAR BUMPER TOW COVER <i>Neu</i>        | 43.00 *     |
| 10  | 1   | REAR TAILGATE <i>Neu</i>                | 1,738.00 *  |
| 11  | 1   | REAR TAIL LAMP LH <i>Neu</i>            | 523.00 *    |
| 12  | 1   | REAR TAIL LAMP RH                       | 523.00 *    |
| 13  | 1   | REAR FOG LAMP & COVER <i>crack</i>      | 234.00 ✓    |
| 14  | 1   | REAR REVERSE LAMP & COVER <i>Neu</i>    | 230.00 *    |
| 15  | 1   | INSERT, RR BUMPER, RH <i>Neu</i>        | 106.00 *    |
| 16  | 1   | INSERT, RR BUMPER, LH                   | 106.00 *    |
| 17  | 1   | MOULDING, CHROME, RR BPR, RH <i>Neu</i> | 110.00 *    |
| 18  | 1   | MOULDING, CHROME, RR BPR, LH            | 110.00 *    |
| 19  | 1   | REAR END PANEL <i>Neu</i>               | 534.00 *    |
| 20  | 1   | REAR END PANEL TRIM                     | 180.00 *    |
| 21  | 1   | EMBLEM 'OPEL'                           | 90.00 *     |

Parts Total: 7,723.00

Less 10%: 772.30

Total : 6,950.70

1649

1484.10

**Labour**

| <u>No.</u> | <u>Labour Description</u>                                                                                                                 | <u>Price (SGD)</u> |      |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------|
| <u>1</u>   | To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion, to panel beating, reshape, straighten, orientate and align repair / replacement parts. | <del>2500.00</del> | 650  |
| <u>2</u>   | Carry out spray painting on accident affected area. ( Rear Tailgate, Rear bumper, Rear end panel)                                         | <del>1800.00</del> | 550  |
| <u>3</u>   | To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair            | 60.00 *            | 40   |
| <u>4</u>   | Remove and refit reverse sensor (Labour)                                                                                                  | <del>50.00</del>   |      |
| <u>5</u>   | To conduct transfer of parts from old tailgate to new tailgate                                                                            | 150.00 *           | 1240 |
| <u>6</u>   | To remove and refix rear tail gate windscreen                                                                                             | 120.00 *           |      |

**Labour Total : 4,680.00**

**Other**

| <u>No.</u> | <u>Other Description</u>        | <u>Price (SGD)</u> |       |
|------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|-------|
| <u>1</u>   | Sealant <i>new</i>              | 50.00 *            |       |
| <u>2</u>   | Rear number plate <i>cutted</i> | <del>40.00</del>   | 3580  |
| <u>3</u>   | Rear Bumper Clip Set <i>on</i>  | <del>40.00</del>   | 25 60 |

**Other Total : 130.00**

Total : \$11,760.70

Gst (7%) : \$823.25

**GRAND TOTAL: \$12,583.95**

**NB:** THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN. **PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.**

Yours faithfully



Service Advisor

Ronnie Tan

DID: 6844 1985 Fax: 6844 5185

Adrian King  
P/P 11/02/22.  
03 Days

total: 2784.10  
(P/P)

**LKK Auto Consultants** hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:



## 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 419633 Tel: 68441985 Fax: 68445185

## TAX INVOICE

ERGO Insurance Pte. Ltd  
5 Temasek Boulevard  
#04-01 Suntec Tower Five  
Singapore 038985

Vehicle No: SJY 1701D  
Chassis No: WBAJA52090G88542  
Engine No: 13339918

GST Ref No: M2-0111811-5  
Invoice No:  
Invoice Date:

| DESCRIPTION | AMOUNT<br>SGD |
|-------------|---------------|
|-------------|---------------|

| Parts<br>No. | Qty | Description                | Price (SGD) |
|--------------|-----|----------------------------|-------------|
| 1            | 1   | FRT FENDER LH              | 1850.00     |
| 2            | 1   | FRT DOOR LH                | 3520.00     |
| 3            | 1   | FRT DOOR RUBBER BEADING LH | 460.00      |
| 4            | 1   | FRT DOOR WEATHER STRIP LH  | 495.00      |
| Total        |     |                            | 6325.00     |
| Less 15%     |     |                            | 948.75      |
| Parts Total  |     |                            | 5376.25     |

| Labour<br>No. | Description                                                                                                                            | Price (SGD) |
|---------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1             | To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion, to panel beating, reshape, straighten, orientate & align repair / replacement parts | 500.00      |
| 2             | Carry out spray painting on accident affected area ( LHF fender & door )                                                               | 500.00      |
| 3             | To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair         | 30.00       |
| 4             | Transfer of internal mechanism from old door panel to new door panel                                                                   | 80.00       |
| Labour Total: |                                                                                                                                        | 1110.00     |

Total: 6486.25  
GST (7%): 454.04  
Grand Total: 6940.29

Yours Faithfully,

Ronnie Tan  
Service Advisor  
Tel: 68441985 Fax: 68445185

E & O E  
ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO 1ST AUTOWORKS PTE LTD  
PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE

## 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 419633 Tel: 68441985 Fax: 68445185

## TAX INVOICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd  
AIG Building  
78 Shenton Way  
#07-16, Singapore 079120

Vehicle No: SLP 357U  
Chassis No: WGL0MAP06G117887  
Engine No: B14XER19NG4135

GST Ref No: M2-0111811-5  
Invoice No:  
Invoice Date:

| DESCRIPTION | AMOUNT<br>SGD |
|-------------|---------------|
|-------------|---------------|

| Parts<br>No. | Qty | Description       | Price (SGD) |
|--------------|-----|-------------------|-------------|
| 1            | 1   | REAR BUMPER UPPER | 1,415.00    |
| 2            | 1   | REAR FOG LAMP     | 224.00      |
| Total        |     |                   | 1649.00     |
| Less 10%     |     |                   | 164.90      |
| Parts Total: |     |                   | 1484.10     |

| Labour<br>No. | Description                                                                                                                            | Price (SGD) |
|---------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1             | To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion, to panel beating, reshape, straighten, orientate & align repair / replacement parts | 650.00      |
| 2             | Carry out spray painting on accident affected area (Rear bumper)                                                                       | 550.00      |
| 3             | Remove and refit reverse sensor (Labour)                                                                                               | 40.00       |
| Labour Total: |                                                                                                                                        | 1240.00     |

| Other<br>No. | Other Description    | Price (SGD) |
|--------------|----------------------|-------------|
| 1            | Rear Number Plate    | 35.00       |
| 2            | Rear Bumper clip Set | 25.00       |
| Other Total: |                      | 60.00       |

Total: 52784.10  
GST (7%): 5184.89  
Grand Total: 52,978.99

Yours Faithfully,

Ronnie Tan  
Service Advisor  
Tel: 68441985 Fax: 68445185

E & O E  
ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO 1ST AUTOWORKS PTE LTD  
PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE